JINDAL CAPITAL LIMITED



CIN: L65910DL1994PLC059720

Registered Address: 201, Aggarwal Plaza, Sector-9, Rohini, Delhi-110085, India

February 04, 2025

To
The Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai, Maharashtra-400001

Scrip Code: 530405

Sub: Newspaper Publication of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December, 2024 under Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("the Listing Regulations"), we wish to inform you that the un-audited Financial Results of our Company for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December, 2024 were published in the following Newspapers:

- 1. Financial Express (English daily); and
- 2. Jansatta (Hindi daily).

The copies are attached herewith for your reference. Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You

For Jindal Capital Limited

Sadhu Ram Aggarwal Chairman-cum-Managing Director

DIN: 00961850

Website: www.jindalcapital.co.in; Mail Id: info@jindalcapital.co.in

Phone: 011-45578272

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

JINDAL CAPITAL LIMITED

Regd Office: 201, Aggarwal Plaza, Sector-9, Rohini, Delhi-110085 CIN: L65910DL1994PLC059720; Ph No. 011-45578272 E Mail ID: info@jindalcapital.co.in; Website: www.jindalcapital.co.in

Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2024

Amount (Rs.) in Lakhs except for Point 8

Particulars		C	uarter ende	ended Nine Mont		ths Ended	Year ended (audited)
		31.12.2024 3	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31:12.2023	31.03.2024
1	Total income from operations (net)	132.44	68.05	46.92	309.60	240.31	354.70
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items). *	49.58	32.98	16.94	161.06	. 94.55	148.58
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items).	49.58	32.98	16.94	161.06	94.55	148.58
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items).	49.58	32.98	16.94	161.06	94.55	89.03
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	49.58	32.98	16.94	164.54	94.55	101.22
6	Equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	. 72.08	72.08	72.08	72.08	72.08	72.08
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	278.40	278.40	166.10	278.40	166.10	278.40
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted.	0.69	0.46	0.24	2.28	1.31	1.40

Notes:

Place: Delhi

Date: 03.02.2025

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and on company's website www.jindalcapital.co.in
- The above results has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on February 03, 2025.
- Previous periods figures have been regrouped, wherever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors Jindal Capital Limited

> Sadhu Ram Aggarwal (Chairman-cum-Managing Director) DIN: 00961850

> > **DEMAND NO**

HDFC BANK

Legal Cell: Plot # 31, Najafgarh Industrial Area, Tower-A,

1st Floor, Shivaji Marg, Moti Nagar, New Delhi - 110015

We understand your world DEMAND NOTICE UNDER Sec 13(2) OF THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCE SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002. The following borrowers & co-borrowers availed the below mentioned secured loans from HDFC Bank Ltd. It below mentioned borrowers & co-borrowers have been secured by the mortgage of their respective properties. As they have failed to adhere to conditions of their respective loan agreements and had become irregular, their loans were classified as NPA's as per the RBI guidelines. Amounts during the secure of the se

Type Of Loan Facility and A/c No.	Name of Borrowers & Co-borrowers/ Mortgagor	Outstanding as per 13(2)/Notice Date	Details of Secured as Assets	
Dropline Overdraft Facility 50200073118548	1. M/s. Sansquare Automation Pvt Ltd (Borrower) Through Its Directors Mr. Deepankar Juyal & Mrs. Purnima Sharma Add:- Jhajjar Road, Near Vaish Girls College, Rohtak, Haryana-124001. Also, At:-M/s. Sansquare Automation Pvt Ltd. Through Its Directors Mr. Deepankar Juyal & Mrs. Purnima Sharma Add:- Plot No 58, 2nd Floor, Kh No -20/15, Village Amberhal, Sec-19, Dwarka Near Kaushik Nursing Home, New Delhi-110075. EMAIL - deepankar Juyal (Co-borrower) S/o Sh. Vilochan Prasad Juyal Add:- House No-286, Pkt -2, Green View Appartment, Sector-19, Dwarka Delhi-110075. 3, Mrs. Purnima Sharma (Co-borrower & Mortgagor) W/o Sh. Deepankar Juyal Add:- House No-286, Pkt -2, Green View Appartment, Sector-19, Dwarka, Delhi-110075. 4. Mr. Vilochan Prasad Juyal (Co-borrower) S/o Sh. Chaif Ram Juyal Add:- House No-286, Pkt -2, Green View Appartment, Sector-19, Dwarka, Delhi-110075. 5. Mrs. Jai Shri Juyal (Co-borrower & Mortgagor) W/o Sh. Vilochan Prasad Juyal (Co-borrower & Mortgagor) W/o Sh. Vilochan Prasad Juyal Add:- House No-286, Pkt -2, Green View Appartment, Sector-19, Dwarka Delhi-110075.	as on 14.01.2025 / Notice Date: 15.91.2025	With Scooter Garage At Ground Figor, Situated At Pocket-2, Sectore-19, Dwarka Residential Scheme, New Delhi-11007. (property Owned By Mrs. Purnima Sharma & Mrs. Jai Shri Juyal).	

Since the notices sent to you in the address in which you originally reside / carry on business / personally works for gain has not returned to u constrained to cause this notice published. You are hereby called upon u/s 13(2) of the above Act to discharge the above mentioned liability with control of interest thereupon from their respective dates and other costs, charges etc, within 60 days of this notice failing which the Bank will be exercising all of the injusts of the above Act. You are also put to notice that as per terms of Sec 13(13) of the above Act, you shall not transfer by sale the injusts of the above Act. You are also put to notice that as per terms of Sec 13(13) of the above Act, you shall not transfer by sale the injust of the above Act. You are also put to notice that as per terms of Sec 13(13) of the above Act, you shall not transfer by sale the injust of the above Act. You are also put to notice that as per terms of Sec 13(13) of the above Act, you shall not transfer by sale transfer by sale

Date: 04/02/2025, Place: DELHI

For HDFC Bank Ltd., Authorise

APPENDIX- IV

*** HINDUJA HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

HINDUJA
HOUSING FINANCE

Registered office at 27-A, Developed Industrial Estate, Guindy,
HOUSING FINANCE
Chennai - 600 032, Tamil Nadu. E-mail : auction@hindujahousingfinance.com

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement Rules, 2002)
Security Interest Act, 2002 (hereinofter referred to see the Administration and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement Rules, 2002) Security Interest Act, 2002 (hereinafter referred to as "the Act") read with proviso to Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement being the Authorized Officer of the Protium Finance Limited 2002 (hereinafter referred to as "the Rules"). Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrowe Financial Technologies Ltd.) ("hereinafter referred to as "Protium Guarantor(s) that the below-described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the possession of which Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets & Enforcement taken by the Authorized Officer of Hinduja Housing Finance Limited (Secured Creditor) having its Corporate Office at 167-169, 2/2 (Act No. 54 of 2002) (SARFAESI Act) and in exercise of powers Little Mount, Saidapet, Chennai – 600015 and one of its Branch Offices at Shop No. 203, 2nd Floor, Padam Business Park, Sec (2) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, Was Vikas Colony, Sikandra, Agra - 282007, will be sold on "As is Where is", "As is What is" and "Whatever there is" basis on ice dated 10th May 2024 calling upon the borrowers AASHAPURI mentioned below for realization of the amount due to the Secured Creditor from the borrowers and guarantors. The sale will be dopugh its proprietor JITENDRA TAPARIA and Co-borrowers Authorized Officer through e-auction platform provided at the website: www.bankeauctions.com

Borrower(s) /Co-Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s)

Demand Notice

Date of Symbolic

Branch Address: The South Indian Bank Ltd BT-1. Shalimar Bagh, New Delhi- 110088

n for Mortgages at Bank

officer of The South Indian Bank Ltd., issued Sale orrower to clear the dues in gold loan availed by him. o repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the n general that the undersigned will conduct online ents strictly on "As is What is Basis" & "Whatever ut recourse Basis". The auction will be conducted old.auctiontiger.net on 12.02.2024 from 11:00 am borrower MRS. Anu Kher account number

iger on 6352632523 for more information.

Sd/- Manager The South Indian Bank Ltd.

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE 33 of IBBI (Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016 IGISTICS PRIVATE LIMITED

rivate Limited ("LLPL") hereby invites, Eligible Bidder(s) for of Assets of LLPL, listed herein, on 'As is Where is, Whatever basis as per the auction schedule stated herein and as per the rocess listed in Bid Document which can be downloaded from knet.com/ be obtained by sending an email to

on and Address	Reserve Price (Rs.)	EMD (Rs.)	Incremental Bid Amount (Rs.)
304, 3 rd Floor, Shivai S No. 748,749 and strial Estate, Marol, (East), Mumbai – admeasuring 1060 are feet approx.	1,86,77,830	18,67,783	1,00,000
or, Left Side Portion; the Extension-II, New h 10049 admeasuring Equate feet approx.	3,07,05,394	30,70,539	1,00,000
Notice			04.02.2025
Eligibility Documents			19.02.2025
ed Bidder			21.02.2025
			02.03.202

ired to deposit EMD amount either through NEFT/RTGS in the 50200060381 Beneficiary Name: LARK LOGISTICS PRIVATE SC Code: FDRL0001355 Bank Name: - Federal Bank Limited, d draft in favour of Lark Logistics Private Limited in Liquidation

- 05.03.2025 08.03.2025

ised to refer to Bid Document and submit completed eligibility copy to the liquidator before the last date/time of submission of plicants may contact undersigned at +91-9910024380 or at Sd/n for any assistance. Vikas Garo

IBBI Regn No.: - IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P01050/2017-18/11733 Liquidator - Lark Logistics Private Ltd. (In Liquidation) mail - cirp.larklogistics@gmail.com, Ph. -+91-9910024380

ormerly known as Growth Source Financial Technologies e Park (NKP) B-2, Seventh Floor, Pahadi Village, Off. The hway, Cama Industrial estate, Goregaon (E), Mumbai, Maharashtra- 400063

POSSESSION NOTICE [See proviso to rule er Appendix IV read with rule 8(1) of the

MAMTA TAPARIA in respect of loan account bearing No. Date of epay the amount mentioned in the said notice being

जिंदल कैपिटल लिमिटेड

पंजी.कार्यालयः 201, अग्रवाल प्लाजा, सेक्टर-७, रोहिणी, दिल्ली-110085-सीआईएनः एल६५९१०डीएल१९९४पीएलसी०५९७२० फोन नंबर ०११-४५५७२२२ ई मेल आईडी: info@jindalcapital.co.in वेबसाइटः www.jindalcapital.co.in

31 दिसंबर, 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही और नौ महीनों के लिए गैरलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों क्। विवरण

बिन्दु 8 के छोड़ के लाखों में राशि (रु.)

	विवरणों		समाप्त तिमाही		भ्रमाप्तु जी महीनों		समाप्त वर्ष (लेखापरीक्षित)
		31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
1	परिचालनों से कुल आय (शुद्ध)	132:44;	68.05	46.92	309.60	. 240.31	354.70
2	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लामध्हानि) (कर से पहले, असाधारण और ध्या अपवादात्मक मदें)	49.58	32.98	16:94	161.06	94.55	148.58
3	कर से पहले की अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाम/(हानि) (असाधारण औरध्या अपवादात्मक मदों के बाद)	49:58	32.98	16.94	161.06	94.55	148.58
4	कर के बाद की अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाम/(हानि) (असाधारण औरध्या अपवादात्मक मदों के बाद)	49.58	32,98	16.94	161.06	94.55	89,03
5	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापुक आय [अवधि (कर के बाद) के लिए संयुक्त लाम/(हानि) और अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद)]	49.58	32.98	16.94	164.54	94.55	101.22
6	इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी [अंकित मूल्य 10, रुपये प्रति शेयर]	72.08	72.08	72.08	72.08	72.08	72.08
7	पिछले वर्ष की बैलेंस शीट में दर्शाए अनुसार आरक्षित निधियाँ (पुनर्मूल्यांकन आरक्षित निधियों को छोड़कर)	278.40	278.40	166.10	278.40	166.10	278.40
8	प्रति शेयर आय – (रु. 10/- प्रत्येक) बेसिक और डिलूटेड	0.69	0.46	0.24	2.28	1.31	1.40

टिप्पणी:

all

bě

of

isit

ope

rge

nd-

d/-

tor

) 52

1ना

वा में

रिक

रियों

1. उपरोक्त सेबी (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में दाखिल 31 दिसंबर, 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही और नौ महीनों के लिए गैर-लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक अंश है। तिमाही वित्तीय परिणामों का पूरा प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com और कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.jindalcapital.co.in पर उपलब्ध है।

2. उपरोक्त परिणामों की लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा समीक्षा की गई है और कंपनी के निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 03 फरवरी, 2025 को आयोजित

अपनी संबंधित बैठकों में अनुमोदित किया गया है।

3. जहां भी आवश्यक समझा गया, पिछली अवधि के आंकड़ों को फिर से समूहीकृत किया गया है।

निदेशक मंडल की ओर से जिंदल कैंपिटल लिमिटेड इस्ता /— साधु राम अग्रवाल

स्थान: दिल्ली दिनांक: 03.02.2025 साधु राम अग्रवाल (अध्यक्ष-सह-प्रबंध निदेशक) डीआईएन: 00961850

HDFC BANK

विधिक प्रकोष्ठ # 31, नजफगढ़ इंडस्ट्रियल एरिया, टॉवर-ए, प्रथम तल, शिवाजी मार्ग, मीती नगर, नई दिल्ली- 110015 माँग सूचना

We universion your word. वित्तीय परिसंपेतियों के प्रतिसूतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनयम 2002 की धारा 13(2) के अंतर्गत मांग सूचना। निम्नतिखित उधारकर्ताओं एवं सह—उधारकर्ताओं एवं सह—उधारकर्ताओं के ऋणों को उनकी संबंधित संपत्तियों के बंधक इाल प्रतिमृत किया गया है। किंतु चूँकि वे संबंधित ऋणानुबंधों के नियमों एवं शर्तों का पालन करने में विफल हो चुके थे तथा अनियमित बन चुके थे, अलाएव उनके ऋणों को आरबीआई के दिशानिर्देशों के अनुसार एनपीए के रूप में वर्गाकृत कर दिया गया था। उनके हारा बकार में मुस्ति प्रकृति के किलिपेट को देय राशि का अंकन निम्नतिखित नार्विकत में किला गया है तथा अक्त बकाया जाशियों पर शावी ब्याज का मातान भी लाग अनुसार किया जाना है तथा यह उनकी संबंधित तिथियों से प्रमारी डीकर प्रमारित होगा।

त्रस्म सुविधा का प्रकार	उधारकर्ताओं एवं सह-उधारकर्ताओं /	13(2) के अनुसार	प्रतिभूत परिसंपत्तियों	एनपीए
एवं खाता सं.	बंधककर्ता के बाम	बकाया / सूचना तिवि	के विवरण	की तिवि
्रहोंपलाइन ओवरड्राफ्ट सुविधा 50200073118548	1. मैसर्स संस्वचेयर ऑटोमेशन प्राइवेट लिमिटेड (उधारकता) अपने निदेशकों श्री दीपांकर जुयाल और श्रीमती पूर्णिमा सर्मा के माल्यम से पता:— इंप्लार रोड, वेश्य गर्ल्स कोलेज के पास, रोडतक, हरियाणा— 1240011 साथ ही, पता:— मेसर्स संस्वचेयर ऑटोमेशन प्राइवेट लिमिटेड अपने निदेशकों श्री दीपांकर जुयाल और श्रीमती पुमिमा शर्मा के माल्यम से पता:— प्लॉट नंबर 58, दूसरी मंजिल, खं नंबर —20/15, गांव अंबरडाई, रोक्टर—19, हारका कोशिक नार्सिंग होम के पास, नई दिल्ली—1100751 ईमेल — deepankary@sapoliech.com. फोन नंबर 18010022228. 2. श्री दीपांकर जुयाल (सह—उधारकती) पुत्र स्व. विलोधन प्रसाद जुयाल पता:— हाउस नं—288, पॉक्टर—2, ग्रीन व्य आपटेमेंट,	14.01.2025 के अनुसार / सूचना तिथि : 15.01.2025	एमआईजी फ्लैंट नं. 286. ग्राजंड फ्लोर फर क्लूटर गेरेज के साथ तीसरी मंजिल पर डुप्लेक्स, पॉकेट-2, फेक्टर-19, द्वारका आवासीय योजना. नई दिल्ली- 11007 में स्थित है। (श्रीमती पूर्णिमा शर्मा और श्रीमती ज्वय श्री ज्याल के स्वामित्व वाली	24.12.2024

उत्तर रेलवे

शद्धिपत्र

संदर्भ: निविदा सूचना संख्या 86/2024—2025 दिनांक 06.01.2025 क्र. सं. 04 विविदा संख्या 77259001RGC खुलने की तिथि 03.02.2025

उपरोत्त संदर्भित निवदा में, निविदा खोलने की तिथि 03.02.2025 से बढ़ाकर 13.02.2025 कर दी गई है। अन्य सभी नियम और शर्ते अपरिवर्तित रहेंगी। शुद्धिपत्र वेबसाइट www.ireps.gov.in पर प्रकाशित किया गया है।

नोटः उपरोक्त संदर्भित निविदा में यह पहला शुद्धिपत्र है। दिनांकः 03.02.2025 381/20

ग्राहकों की सेवा में मुस्कान के साथ

Ujjivan small finance bank

दूसरा तल, जीएमटीटी भवन डी-7 सैक्टर 3 नोएडा (उ.प्र.) 201301

वापसी सार्वजनिक नीलामी नोटिस

यह दिनांक 06.01.2025 को फाइनेंशियल एक्सप्रेस पेज संख्या 18 और जनसत्ता पेज संख्या 11 पर प्रकाशित सार्वजनिक नीलामी सूचना के संबन्ध में हैं। नीलामी दिनांक 17.02.2025 को निर्धारित है। इस संबंध में, बैंक ने 1. साजिद खान पुत्र सलीमुद्दीन, 2. सहनाज पत्नी साजिद खान के खाते में बिक्री वापस ले ली है। अन्य जनता को तदनुसार सूचित किया जाता है। अन्य नियम व शर्ते पहले की तरह ही रहेंगी। »

दिनांकः 03.02.2025 स्थानः नोएडा प्राधिकृत अधिकारी,

कब्जा सूचना

जबिक, कित्तीय संपत्तियों के प्रतिभूषिकरण और पुनिर्मिण और सुरक्षाहित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 के तहत और शिक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए जना स्मॉल फाइनेंस बैंक लिमिटेड (पूर्व में जनलक्ष्मी फाइनेंशियल सर्विसेज लिमिटेड के नाम से जाना जाता था) के अधिकृत अधिकारी के रूप में सुरक्षाहित (प्रवर्तन) नियम 2002 के नियम 3 के साथ पित धारा 13 (2) के तहत उद्यारकर्ताओं / सह—उधारकर्ताओं के मांग सूचना जारी करता है, जिसमें उधारकर्ताओं से संबंधित नामों के सामने उद्दिलखित राशि को 60 दिनों के भीतर उक्तन दिस की प्राप्ति की तारीख से, भुगतान और/या वसूली की तारीख बक किए गए श्रासंगिक खर्चों, लागतों, शुल्कों आदि के रूप में भविष्य के ब्याज सहित चुकाने का-आदेश दिया था।

那. せi.	त्रहण संख्या	उधारकर्ता / सूट-जुधारकर्ता / गारंटर, बंधककर्ता	13(2) नोटिस दिनांक / बकाया देय (रुपये में)	दिनांक/समय एवं कब्जे का प्रकार
1	45129430000251	 প্রী अज़ुय खोसला (अध्यक्), প্রীমর্বা কুদুদ (মह—আব্বক) 	05.08.2024 रु.20,48,953/— (बीस लाख अब्रतालीस हजार नी सी विरपन कपये मात्र) 04.08.2024 तक	दिनांकः 03-02-2025 / समय :03:35 दोपहर प्रतीकात्मक कब्जा

संपत्ति का विवरण: मकान संख्या ए—31, खसरा संख्या 30 मिन में से 55 वर्ग गज (यानी 45.98 वर्ग मीटर) का क्षेत्रफल, आवासीय कॉलोनी इंद्र विहार, ग्राम खोरा परगना लोनी तहसील और जिला गाजियाबाद (उत्तर प्रदेश) में स्थित है, सभी नीचे की भूमि के फ्रीहोल्ड अधिकार जो श्रीमती कुसुम, पत्नी श्री अजय खोसला के स्वामित्व में हैं। सीमा: पूर्व 30 फीट चौड़ी सड़क, पश्चिम: एतींट एतींट एन32, उत्तर: प्लॉट ए—30, दक्षिण: सड़क 15 फीट चौड़ी।

जबिक, यहां ऊपर उल्लिखित उधारकर्ता/सह—उधारकर्ता/गारंटर/बंधककर्ता देय राशि चुकाने में विफल एहे हैं, विशेष रूप से ऊपर उल्लिखित उधारकर्ताओं और सामान्य रूप से जनता को सूचित किया जाता है कि जना स्मॉल फाइनेंस बैंक लिमिटेड के अधिकृत अधिकारी ने ऊपर वर्णित तिथियों पर उल्ले नियमों के नियम 8 के साथ पठित उक्त अधिनियम की धारा 13 (4) के तहत प्रद्या राफियों का प्रयोग करते हुए ऊपर वर्णित सुरक्षित संपत्तियों पर सांकेतिक कब्जा कर लिया है विशेष रूप से ऊपर उल्लिखित उधारकर्ताओं सह—उधारकर्ताओं/गारंटयों/बंधककर्ताओं और सामान्य रूप से जनता को सूबित किया जाता है कि वे उपरोक्त संपत्तियों/सुरक्षित परिसंपत्तियों के साधलेन—देन न करें और उक्त संपत्तियों/सुरक्षित परिसंपत्तियों के साधलेन—देन न करें और उक्त संपत्तियों/सुरक्षित परिसंपत्तियों के साधलेन—देन न करें और उक्त संपत्तियों/सुरक्षित परिसंपत्तियों के साध कोई भी लेनदेन जना स्मॉल फाइनेंस बैंक लिमिटेड के शुल्क के अधीन होगा।

स्थानः दिल्ली एनसीआर	हस्ता / – प्राधिकृत अधिकारी,
Order of on one	जना स्मॉल फाइनेंस बैंक लिमिटेड

जना स्माल फाइनेंस बैंक (एक अनुसूचित वाणिज्यिक बैंक)

पंजीकृत कार्यालयः द फेयरवे, ग्राचंड और प्रथमतल, सर्वे नंबर 10/1, 11/2 और 12/2बी, ऑफ डोमलूर,